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From To

6/1/2019 Beginning Balance 4,911,859.51$   

6/3/2019 ACH Deposit 201900444 16793 112,035.00$        112,035.00$        -$                        5,023,894.51$   
6/3/2019 Deposit 201900445 16794 16822 3,006.79$            3,006.79$             -$                        5,026,901.30$   
6/3/2019 Deposit 201900446 16823 176.55$                176.55$                -$                        5,027,077.85$   
6/3/2019 Deposit 201900447 16824 246.65$                246.65$                -$                        5,027,324.50$   
6/3/2019 Deposit 201900448 16825 1.91$                    1.91$                    -$                        5,027,326.41$   
6/4/2019 Deposit 201900449 16826 12.50$                  12.50$                  -$                        5,027,338.91$   
6/4/2019 Deposit 201900450 16827 16828 75.00$                  75.00$                  -$                        5,027,413.91$   
6/4/2019 Deposit 201900451 16829 50.00$                  50.00$                  -$                        5,027,463.91$   
6/4/2019 A/P Check Run 84690 84692 11,386.04$                 -$                       11,386.04$            5,016,077.87$   

6/10/2019 ACH Deposit 201900452 16830 47,817.19$          47,817.19$          -$                        5,063,895.06$   
6/10/2019 Deposit 201900453 16831 14.00$                  14.00$                  -$                        5,063,909.06$   
6/10/2019 Deposit 201900454 16832 16837 83,365.61$          83,365.61$          -$                        5,147,274.67$   
6/10/2019 A/P Check Run 84693 84752 80,655.02$                 -$                       80,655.02$            5,066,619.65$   
6/11/2019 Deposit 201900455 16838 16839 930.31$                930.31$                -$                        5,067,549.96$   
6/11/2019 A/P Check Run 84753 84756 6,146.99$                    -$                       6,146.99$              5,061,402.97$   
6/12/2019 ACH Deposit 201900456 16840 25,516.65$          25,516.65$          -$                        5,086,919.62$   
6/12/2019 ACH Deposit 201900457 16841 14,115.54$          14,115.54$          -$                        5,101,035.16$   
6/12/2019 ACH Deposit 201900458 16842 13,554.33$          13,554.33$          -$                        5,114,589.49$   
6/12/2019 Deposit 201900459 16843 40.00$                  40.00$                  -$                        5,114,629.49$   
6/12/2019 Deposit 201900460 16844 16845 170.63$                170.63$                -$                        5,114,800.12$   
6/13/2019 Deposit 201900461 16846 24.50$                  24.50$                  -$                        5,114,824.62$   
6/13/2019 Deposit 201900462 16847 0.46$                    0.46$                    -$                        5,114,825.08$   
6/13/2019 ACH Deposit 201900463 16848 300.00$                300.00$                -$                        5,115,125.08$   
6/13/2019 ACH Deposit 201900464 16849 654.46$                654.46$                -$                        5,115,779.54$   
6/13/2019 ACH Deposit 201900465 16850 118,771.41$        118,771.41$        -$                        5,234,550.95$   
6/14/2019 A/P Check Run 84757 84761 1,842.95$                    -$                       1,842.95$              5,232,708.00$   
6/14/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - Reg Payroll - Federal, AJE #06406 123,906.65$               -$                       123,906.65$         5,108,801.35$   
6/14/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - Reg Payroll - State, AJE #06406 20,600.77$                 -$                       20,600.77$            5,088,200.58$   
6/14/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - Other Direct Deposits, AJE #06406 6,437.48$                    -$                       6,437.48$              5,081,763.10$   
6/14/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - Child Advocate, AJE #06406 1,016.03$                    -$                       1,016.03$              5,080,747.07$   
6/14/2019 Retirement Deposit, AJE #06416 1,074.19$                    -$                       1,074.19$              5,079,672.88$   
6/14/2019 Retirement Deposit, AJE #06417 30,407.99$                 -$                       30,407.99$            5,049,264.89$   
6/14/2019 Payroll Run 04957 374,048.22$               -$                       374,048.22$         4,675,216.67$   
6/17/2019 ACH Deposit 201900466 16851 55.90$                  55.90$                  -$                        4,675,272.57$   
6/17/2019 ACH Deposit 201900467 16852 1,330.00$            1,330.00$             -$                        4,676,602.57$   
6/17/2019 ACH Deposit 201900468 16853 336,672.00$        336,672.00$        -$                        5,013,274.57$   
6/17/2019 Deposit 201900469 16854 104.40$                104.40$                -$                        5,013,378.97$   
6/18/2019 Deposit 201900470 16855 18.00$                  18.00$                  -$                        5,013,396.97$   
6/18/2019 A/P Check Run 84762 2,362.00$                    -$                       2,362.00$              5,011,034.97$   
6/19/2019 Deposit 201900471 16856 63.00$                  63.00$                  -$                        5,011,097.97$   
6/19/2019 A/P Check Run 845 879 106,348.36$               -$                       106,348.36$         4,904,749.61$   
6/24/2019 A/P Check Run 84763 84796 111,193.39$               -$                       111,193.39$         4,793,556.22$   
6/25/2019 ACH Deposit 201900472 16857 448,894.00$        448,894.00$        -$                        5,242,450.22$   
6/25/2019 Deposit 201900473 16858 70.00$                  70.00$                  -$                        5,242,520.22$   
6/25/2019 ACH Deposit 201900474 16859 80,880.60$          80,880.60$          -$                        5,323,400.82$   
6/25/2019 Deposit 201900475 16860 16865 1,325.66$            1,325.66$             -$                        5,324,726.48$   
6/25/2019 Deposit 201900476 16866 192.00$                192.00$                -$                        5,324,918.48$   
6/26/2019 ACH Deposit 201900477 16867 4,446.13$            4,446.13$             -$                        5,329,364.61$   
6/26/2019 ACH Deposit 201900478 16868 100.00$                100.00$                -$                        5,329,464.61$   
6/26/2019 Deposit 201900481 16872 16873 1,418.64$            1,418.64$             -$                        5,330,883.25$   
6/26/2019 ACH Deposit 201900483 16875 48,678.48$          48,678.48$          -$                        5,379,561.73$   
6/26/2019 A/P Check Run 84797 84819 107,727.08$               -$                       107,727.08$         5,271,834.65$   
6/26/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - Reg Payroll - Federal, AJE #06418 122,316.02$               -$                       122,316.02$         5,149,518.63$   
6/26/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - Reg Payroll - State, AJE #06418 20,269.68$                 -$                       20,269.68$            5,129,248.95$   
6/26/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - Other Direct Deposits, AJE #06418 6,437.47$                    -$                       6,437.47$              5,122,811.48$   
6/26/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - Child Advocate, AJE #06418 1,016.03$                    -$                       1,016.03$              5,121,795.45$   
6/26/2019 Retirement Deposit, AJE #06425 1,015.69$                    -$                       1,015.69$              5,120,779.76$   
6/26/2019 Retirement Deposit, AJE #06426 29,252.78$                 -$                       29,252.78$            5,091,526.98$   
6/26/2019 Payroll Run 04962 363,530.10$               -$                       363,530.10$         4,727,996.88$   
6/27/2019 ACH Deposit 201900479 16869 16870 282,148.00$        282,148.00$        -$                        5,010,144.88$   
6/27/2019 ACH Deposit 201900480 16871 3,669.08$            3,669.08$             -$                        5,013,813.96$   
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6/27/2019 Deposit 201900482 16874 7.00$                    7.00$                    -$                        5,013,820.96$   
6/27/2019 A/P Check Run 84820 84824 1,848.93$                    -$                       1,848.93$              5,011,972.03$   
6/27/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - 1st Deferred Payroll - Federal, AJE #06419 90,822.28$                 -$                       90,822.28$            4,921,149.75$   
6/27/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - 1st Deferred Payroll - State, AJE #06419 14,713.40$                 -$                       14,713.40$            4,906,436.35$   
6/27/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - 1st Deferred Payroll - Other Direct Deposits, AJE #06419 6,074.98$                    -$                       6,074.98$              4,900,361.37$   
6/27/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - 1st Deferred Payroll - Child Advocate, AJE #06419 891.02$                       -$                       891.02$                 4,899,470.35$   
6/27/2019 Retirement Deposit, 1st & 2nd Deferred Payroll - AJE #06427 1,711.48$                    -$                       1,711.48$              4,897,758.87$   
6/27/2019 Payroll Run 04966 - 1st Deferred Payroll 280,892.79$               -$                       280,892.79$         4,616,866.08$   
6/28/2019 A/P Check Run 84825 84831 6,319.82$                    -$                       6,319.82$              4,610,546.26$   
6/28/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - 2nd Deferred Payroll - Federal, AJE #06420 100,418.16$               -$                       100,418.16$         4,510,128.10$   
6/28/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - 2nd Deferred Payroll - State, AJE #06420 16,489.93$                 -$                       16,489.93$            4,493,638.17$   
6/28/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - 2nd Deferred Payroll - Other Direct Deposits, AJE #06420 6,074.97$                    -$                       6,074.97$              4,487,563.20$   
6/28/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - 2nd Deferred Payroll - Child Advocate, AJE #06424 891.02$                       -$                       891.02$                 4,486,672.18$   
6/28/2019 Payroll Run 04968 - 2nd Deferred Payroll 306,983.34$               -$                       306,983.34$         4,179,688.84$   
6/29/2019 A/P Check Run 84832 84836 1,848.92$                    -$                       1,848.92$              4,177,839.92$   
6/29/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - 3rd Deferred Payroll - Federal, AJE #06421 90,822.26$                 -$                       90,822.26$            4,087,017.66$   
6/29/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - 3rd Deferred Payroll - State, AJE #06421 14,713.40$                 -$                       14,713.40$            4,072,304.26$   
6/29/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - 3rd Deferred Payroll - Other Direct Deposits, AJE #06421 6,074.98$                    -$                       6,074.98$              4,066,229.28$   
6/29/2019 Retirement Deposit - 3rd & 4th Deferred Payroll, AJE #06428 1,711.49$                    -$                       1,711.49$              4,064,517.79$   
6/29/2019 Retirement Deposit - 3rd & 4th Deferred Payroll, AJE #06429 113,554.81$               -$                       113,554.81$         3,950,962.98$   
6/29/2019 Payroll Run 04970 - 3rd Deferred Payroll 280,892.74$               -$                       280,892.74$         3,670,070.24$   
6/30/2019 Interest - BC Bank 201900484 16876 10,946.66$          10,946.66$          -$                        3,681,016.90$   
6/30/2019 A/P Check Run 84837 84843 6,319.81$                    -$                       6,319.81$              3,674,697.09$   
6/30/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - 4th Deferred Payroll - Federal, AJE #06422 100,418.07$               -$                       100,418.07$         3,574,279.02$   
6/30/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - 4th Deferred Payroll - State, AJE #06422 16,489.90$                 -$                       16,489.90$            3,557,789.12$   
6/30/2019 Payroll Tax Deposit - 4th Deferred Payroll - Other Direct Deposits, AJE #06422 6,074.97$                    -$                       6,074.97$              3,551,714.15$   
6/30/2019 BC Bank Service Charge, AJE #06423 275.00$                       -$                       275.00$                 3,551,439.15$   
6/30/2019 Payroll Run 04972 - 4th Deferred Payroll 306,983.06$               -$                       306,983.06$         3,244,456.09$   
6/27/2019 Retirement Deposit, 1st & 2nd Deferred Payroll - AJE #06430 113,453.01$               -$                       113,453.01$         3,131,003.08$   
6/30/2019 Payroll Accruals - AJE #13400 (1,175,751.93)$          -$                       (1,175,751.93)$     4,306,755.01$   

-$                       -$                        4,306,755.01$   

Total 1,641,899.04$    2,247,003.54$            1,641,899.04$     2,247,003.54$      4,306,755.01$   
-$                     

Total Receipts 1,641,899.04$    
Difference -$                      

Returned DD Check 11.00000.00101.001 4,149,746.59$   
Municipal Bond Earnings 11.00000.00111.001 -$                     

41.00000.00111.001 8.47$                  
41.96900.00114.001 -$                     

(0.00)$                   61.00000.00101.001 156,999.95$      
61.00000.00101.001.001 -$                     

61.90004.00111.001 -$                     
71.00000.00101.001 -$                     

4,306,755.01$   

Difference (0.00)$                 
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